#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAmerican Canital TD as agent 1	FORMERLY American Capital Financial Services Inc.	04/23/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIL Research Laboratories, LLC
Street Address:	30 Two Bridges Road
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	QS Pharma LLC
Street Address:	30 Two Bridges Road
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3113769	WIL RESEARCH LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	3060067	
Registration Number:	3212503	WIL
Registration Number:	2882533	QUALITY WITH SPEED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900221264 REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0939

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80034-980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Konrath

Signature: /Laura Konrath/

Date: 04/25/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMRelease\_-American Capital#page1.tif source=TMRelease\_-American Capital#page2.tif source=TMRelease\_-American Capital#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0940

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 17, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by WIL Research Laboratories, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WIL Labs"), and QS Pharma, a Delaware limited liability company ("QS Pharma" and, together with WIL Labs, the "Debtors"), covering the Trademark Registrations and Applications more fully described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of American Capital Financial Services, Inc., as Agent (the "Secured Party"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2007 on Reel 3587, Frame 0026. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Debtors have requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademark Registrations and Applications and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases its all right, title and interest in the Trademark Registrations and Applications which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Debtors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0941

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this <sup>23rd</sup> day of April, 2012.

> AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD. (as successor to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.)., AS AGENT

By: Siret W Sall Name: Good Save Survey
Title: Via President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release and Termination - ACAS]

# SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

## Registered Trademarks:

	Country	Service Mark	Registration Number	Filing Date
WIL Research Laboratories, LLC	United States	WIL RESEARCH LABORATORIES	3113769	September 2, 2004
WIL Research Laboratories, LLC	United States	Miscellaneous (Human Figures) Design	3060067	September 2, 2004
WIL Research Laboratories, LLC	United States	Wil + Human Figures Design	3212503	September 19, 2005
QS Pharma, LLC	United States	Quality with Speed	2882533	October 2, 2002

Pending Trademarks:

**RECORDED: 04/25/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0943